

## City of Bloomington Common Council

### Legislative Packet

Please note that the Committee of the Whole meeting scheduled for 29 September 2010 has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on 06 October 2010 for a Regular Session.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



#### City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To: Council Members From: Council Office

Re: Calendar for the Week of 27 September-2 October 2010

#### Monday, 27 September 2010

12:00	pm	Long Range Transportation Plan Task Force, McCloskey
4:00	pm	Council for Community Accessibility, McCloskey
5:30	pm	Bloomington Human Rights Commission, McCloskey

#### Tuesday, 28 September 2010

4:00	pm	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Madison St; between 6 <sup>th</sup> & 7 <sup>th</sup> St
4:00	pm	Board of Park Commissioners, Council Chambers
5:30	pm	Joint City of Bloomington-Monroe County Deer Task Force, McCloskey
5:30	pm	Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation, Public Transportation Center, 130 W Grimes Lane
5.30	nm	Board of Public Works, Council Chambers

#### Wednesday, 29 September 2010

Please note that the Common Council meeting scheduled for this day has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 6 October 2010 at 7:30 p.m. for a Regular Session.

#### Thursday, 30 September 2010

10:30	pm	County Address Coordination Meeting, McCloskey
3:30	pm	Bloomington Municipal Facilities Corporation, Dunlap

#### Friday, 1 October 2010

7:30 pm Monroe County Photo Expo Keynote Speaker – Steve Raymer, Council Chambers

#### Saturday, 2 October 2010

8:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton

Phone: (812) 349-3409 • Fax: (812) 349-3570



# City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

## NOTICE OF MEETING

Joint City of Bloomington-Monroe County Deer Task Force

> Tuesday, 28 September, 5:30pm McCloskey Room (#135) City Hall 401 N. Morton Bloomington, Indiana

As a majority of the Deer Task Force will be present, this meeting constitutes a meeting of the Task Force under the Indiana Open Door law. This notice alerts the public that these meetings will occur and that the public is welcome to attend, observe and record what transpires.

Posted: Friday, 24 September 2010